  1 / 32
CTD-NET Coax 1.5 GHz
Coax 2.4 GHz
Coax SMA 6 GHz RJ45
CTD-1Gbit
MA417-1 (cn_en)
安装说明
目录

 注意
未安装触子的孔位使用堵头封闭
CT-NET-BS，订货号 33�9589
（图11）
将触子推入有数字的一侧，直到锁止位
置。
表4/Tab. 4
触子编号
Contact No.
对号
Pair No. 颜色 Colour
1 1 白色/橙色 white/orange
2 1 橙色 orange
3 2 白色/绿色 white/green
4 3 蓝色 blue
5 3 白色/蓝色 white/blue
6 2 绿色 green
7 4 白色/棕色 white/brown
8 4 braun brown
配置4对T568B（1 GBit  Ethernet &
Profinet ）
表3/Tab. 3
触子编号
Contact No.
对号
Pair No. 颜色 Colour
1 1 白色/绿色 white/green
2 1 绿色 green
3 2 白色/橙色 white/orange
4 3 蓝色 blue
5 3 白色/蓝色 white/blue
6 2 橙色 orange
7 4 白色/棕色 white/brown
8 4 棕色 brown
配置4对T568A（1 GBit  Ethernet &
Profinet ）
（图10）
从支撑块背面看，标有数字一面
触子支撑块的触子排列 Contact arrangement of the contact carrier
(ill. 10)
(Seen from the termination side)
Ethernet & Profinet up to 1 GBit
configuration with 4 pairs T568A
Ethernet & Profinet up to 1 GBit
configuration with 4 pairs T568B
(ill. 11)
Push the contacts through the number
indicated side until they lock into place�
 Attention
Unused contact chambers should
be closed with blind plugs
CT-NET-BS, order No� 33�9589
Pin side Socket side
 MA417-1 9 / 32
12
A

（图2）
压接钳 CT-CZ/COAX
订货号 33�3010
（图1）
剥线器 CT-AIWZ/COAX
订货号 33�3011
工具准备
序号/Pos. 描述/Description
1 模块支撑块/Module carrier
2 固定夹/Retaining clip
3 插针主体/Socket body
序号/Pos. 描述/Description
1 模块支撑块/Module carrier
2 固定夹/Retaining clip
3 插座主体/Socket body
插针侧插座侧
同轴 RG58 1.5 GHz
Coaxial RG58 1.5 GHz
Pin sideSocket side
(ill. 1)
Insulation stripper CT-AIWZ/COAX
Order No� 33�3011
(ill. 2)
Crimping pliers CT-CZ/COAX
Order No� 33�3010
Cable preparation
(ill. 3)
Adjust the insulation stripper CT-AIWZ/COAX according to the
indicated dimensions and strip the cable�
Tools required
 MA417-1 19 / 32
5
6
7
8
9
4
A
C
 注意事项：
关于如何在框架内插入及拆卸模块支撑块，请参阅第 29
– 30 页。
（图9）
• 将压接套筒压接在指定位置 RG58 =

8 锁紧圈/Ring
9 螺母/Nut
订货号
Order No.
型号
Type
33.0230 CT-B-COAX-RG316/U
33.0231 CT-B-COAX-RG58
插座侧
序号/
Pos. 描述/Description
1 插针/Pin
2 固定夹/Retaining clip
3 绝缘套/Insulator
4 插针/Pin
5 垫片/Spacer
6 套筒/Sleeve
7 橡胶/Rubber
8 锁紧圈/Ring
9 螺母/Nut
订货号
Order No.
型号
Type
33.0630 CT-S-COAX-RG316/U
33.0631 CT-S-COAX-RG58
插针侧
同轴 RG316/RG58 2.4 GHz
Coaxial RG316/RG58 2.4 GHz
Pin side
Socket side
22 / 32 MA417-1
3
4
5
2
1
6
(7)
(6)
(8)螺母
锁紧圈
橡胶
电缆
（图6）
首先将单个零件（螺母 8、锁紧圈 7 和橡胶 6）按如下方式套在电缆
上。橡胶要靠近电缆一侧的尾端。
 注意事项：
插针和插座侧的安装步骤相同！
电缆准备
（图5)
剪线钳
（图4)
螺丝刀尺寸 0
开口扳手压接：9 mm, 10 mm
开口扳手 SMA：8 mm, 11 mm
（图3）
剥线器。
使用适合 RG58、RG316/U、RG174、
RG188 的剥线器。
（图2）
定位块 MES-CZ-CTD0,6-COAX-RG,